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Part A. Senate Questions

Administered to all courses.
0 = Strongly Disagree, 1=Disagree, 2=Agree, 3 =Strongly Agree

Y

Questions

Al. The course was a valuable learning experience for me.
A2. The course challenged me to do my best work.
A3. | think the course content reflected the learning outcomes, as stated in the course outline.

A4. The course experience increased my appreciation for the subject matter.

Survey Response Summary 10 Y

20%
A1.The course was a valuable learning experience for me.

10%
A2.The course challenged me to do my best work.
20%
A3. I think the course content reflected the learning outcomes, as
stated in the course outline.

20%
A4.The course experience increased my appreciation for the
subject matter.

Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree @ Strongly Agree

90%

Fall 2023_MATH_1170_2_11100_Lucas Mol v

Total Response Count

10

Number of Responses Enrollani::t Resp;r;st:
10 37 27%

Count Average

10 2.8

10 2.9

10 2.8

10 2.8

80%

80%

80%



Part B. Ratings of Teaching

Administered to all Faculty of Science courses except Biology Labs; these courses used customized questionnaires.

1 =Strongly Agree, 2= Moderately Agree,

S1.Student Attendance 10 AY

Responses

90% or more

Y

Student Attitudes

3 =Slightly Agree,

Count

4 = Slightly Disagree,

Percent

90%

S3. | asked the instructor for additional guidance or feedback when | needed it.

5 = Moderately Disagree,

6 = Strongly Disagree

S2. Anticipated Grade 10 A'Y

Responses

A

S4. | came to class prepared (e.g., reviewed posted notes, read from the course text or completed other activities as
directed by the instructor) even if it was not going to be graded.

S5. | think that the instructor's main role is to explain all the course content, not to make students think about it.

Average

Y

Preparation and Organization

S06. | think the instructor was well prepared for class.

S07. | think the class sessions were well organized.

S08. | clearly understood the relevance of the assignments to the course objectives.

S009. | think the evaluation (all graded material) clearly reflected the course content.

S10. | think the course content was well organized.

Average

Y

Clarity and Understanding

S11. | clearly understood what | was expected to learn in this course.

S12. The time | spent in class helped my understanding of difficult course content.

S13. Examples and illustrations provided in this course aided my understanding.

S14. | think the instructor communicated the course material clearly.

Count

Count

10

10

10

10

Count

10

10

10

10

10

10

Count

10

10

10

10

Percent

60%

Average

1.8

1.6

33

2.2

Average

1.0

13

1.2

1.3

1.1

1.2

Average

13

13

13

1.2



Clarity and Understanding

S15. | think the instructor delivered the course material at a pace | could follow.

S16. | clearly understood how my work would be evaluated in this course.

Average

Y

Perceived Outcome or Impact

S17. | learned skills in this course that | will be able to use in other courses.

S18. | learned ways of reasoning that | could apply to other subjects.

S19. | think the instructor made the course content relevant to my overall education.

S20. The instructor helped me understand the relevance of the material to the real world.

S21. | felt the instructor presented the course material in a way that challenged me to think.

Average

Y

Stimulation of Interest in Course Content

S22. | think the instructor was enthusiastic about the course content.

S23. | felt comfortable participating in class activities.

S24. My experience in the class increased my interest in the course content.

S25. | was engaged in learning the course content during class time.

S26. My interactions with instructor encouraged me to learn.

Average

Y

Encouragement and Openness

S27. | think the instructor was approachable.

S28. The class atmosphere supported my learning.

S29. | was treated with respect in this class.

S30. | felt encouraged to ask questions in class.

S31. | think that the instructor was receptive to suggestions from students.

Average

Count

10

10

10

Count

10

10

10

10

10

10

Count

10

10

10

10

10

10

Count

10

10

10

10

10

10

Average

1.6

1.2

13

Average

1.4

1.6

15

1.3

1.4

1.4

Average

1.2

1.8

1.6

1.2

1.3

1.4

Average

1.1

1.5

1.2

1.4

1.1

1.3



Y

Availability and Helpfulness

Count

S32. | was satisfied with the time it took for the instructor to return graded material.

S33. The instructor provided me with all the information | needed to seek help.

S34. | felt welcome to seek help from the instructor.

S35. | think the instructor made a genuine effort to be available outside of class.

S36. | think the instructor cared about my learning.

S37. The feedback | received on work that | completed was helpful to my learning.

Average

Survey Response Summary Y

S3. l asked the instructor for additional guidance or feedback
when | needed it.

S4. 1 came to class prepared (e.g., reviewed posted notes, read
from the course text or completed other activities as directed by
the instructor) even if it was not going to be graded.

S5. I think that the instructor's main role is to explain all the
course content, not to make students think about it.

S06. | think the instructor was well prepared for class.

S07. I think the class sessions were well organized.

S08. | clearly understood the relevance of the assignments to the
course objectives.

S09. I think the evaluation (all graded material) clearly reflected
the course content.

S10. I think the course content was well organized.

Y

S11. I clearly understood what | was expected to learn in this
course.

S12.The time | spentin class helped my understanding of
difficult course content.

S13. Examples and illustrations provided in this course aided my
understanding.

S14. | think the instructor communicated the course material
clearly.

S15. I think the instructor delivered the course material at a pace
I could follow.

S16. | clearly understood how my work would be evaluated in this
course.

50% 40%

60% 20%

30% 30% 10% 10%

100%

20%

20%

Average

10%

1.2

80%

80%

80%

90%

10%

10%

20%

70%

80%

70%

80%

80%

80%

30%

10%

30%

10%

20%

20%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%



80% 10% 10%
S17Heamned sl s course thatwilbe abie toee 1 o
courses.
60% 30% 10%
218 Hlearneduiays of reasoning that could apply 1o orner .
subjects.
70% 20% 10%
e o e e o o
my overall education.
80% 10% 10%
S20. The instructor helped me understand the relevance of the
material to the real world.
80% 20%

S21.felthe nstructorpresented the couree materi) I e
that challenged me to think.

@ Strongly Agree Moderately Agree Slightly Agree Slightly Disagree Moderately Disagree Strongly Disagree

80% 20%
S22 hink the Instructor was enthusiastc about the Course
content.
70% 10% 20%
523.1elt comfortable particpating in class actvies. |
80% 10% 10%
S24. My experience in the class Increased my nterest in the |
course content.
80% 20%
525.1 was engaged ineaming the course content during cloSs |
time.
80% 10% 10%

526. My interactions with nstructor encouraged me to fearn. |

90% 10%
527.1think the instructor was approachabie. |
70% 10% 20%
528, The class atmosphere supported my learnin.
90% 10%
529.1 was treatect with respect inths class. |
70% 20% 10%
530.1 et encoraged to ask questions inciass.
90% 10%

Sk that the instructorwas receptive to suggest o o |
students.



89% 11%
>3- [was satisfied ity the tme ittook for e netructor o |
return graded material.
80% 20%
>3 Thestructor provided me vt all the nformarion | neede. |
to seek help.
70% 20% 10%
S34. Ifelt welcome to seek help from the instructor. (I
80% 20%
S35k the instructormade a enuine effort to be v e - |
outside of class.
80% 10% 10%
$36. 1 think the instructor cared about my learning. [N
80% 20%

537 The feedbacicireceived onwor et oot e |
helpful to my learning.

@ Strongly Agree Moderately Agree Slightly Agree Slightly Disagree Moderately Disagree Strongly Disagree

Part C. Comments

Administered to all Faculty of Science courses except Biology Labs; these courses used customized questionnaires.

$38. What changes would you make in your own approach in order to improve your learning? 10 Y

Responses

Take on course load | can handle

Try using Lyryx instead of webwork | feel it's a better application
Study more, go to Maths clinic and ask questions from the instructor.

It's hard to give improvements because the teacher was incredibly helpful and supportive of our learning. Labs were given with practice problems for material prior to our quiz’s.
Online assignments are given to help give further teachings on relevant subjects. Office hours are flexible to seek further help. And on top of all that, more practice problems are
posted on moodle for further teachings and support. The teacher provided more then enough resources and really made an effort to make sure us students understood the
materials and would be successful for our quizzes and midterms.

I would like to practice more. | do already but | have exam anxiety and | tend to panic and forget minute things while attending maths exams from past “fear of maths exams”. |
have to work towards that.

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

$39. What suggestions would you provide to your instructor for revisions that would produce a better learning experience for you? 10 V¥

Responses
Slow down the pace

| mean there isn’t much he was pretty good. I'll say try adding applications like Kahn academy to aid self study



Responses
Keep teaching the way he does and do not stop giving lab work and assignments.

Continue doing what you're doing. | love the fact you explain the math behind subjects we are doing it provides a better understanding of the topics. Thank you for being so
supportive of our learning and making sure we understand the topics and answer our questions.

Lucas did a very good job. So did My Math1070 prof. Kyle schlitt. Thanks for making maths fun. | will definitely cherish and benefit from the knowledge you've passed onto us
N/A

Try don't explaining new things in the last 5 minutes of the class section. Better make a brief review of what was explaining that day in class.

I would prefer if the professor would take more time to revise the chapters for quizzes and midterms.

N/A

N/A

S40. What aspects of the course would you advise your instructor to retain? 10 Y

Responses

Lab work and assignment were a great source of help

Every thing

Lab work and assignment.

N/A

The way he explains things in the “why” perspective. | was always taught the “how to do” approach. Now | understand why it works.
N/A

Using LABS is a great help before quizzes, that should be retain.

Everything good :)

N/A

N/A

S41. Do you have any other comments about your learning experience in this class? 10 Y

Responses

It was challenging

Yh it was a very wonderful experience and even made think of becoming a math major at some point

Lucas is a good lecturer and knows his subject well. Thank you professor.

It's an awesome class. you made learning this topic fun and I like how you challenge our learning and make us think and reflect on teachings you did for us.

| am better at maths now. | am forever thankful to Lucas for that.



Responses

N/A

It was good, | spent a lot of hours studying this subject each week.

It was fun! Interactive and informative.

N/A
N/A
S42. My program of studyis: 10 Y S43. My year in this program of studyis: 10 V¥
Responses Responses
Supply chain management 2nd
Business Administration Year 1
Supply chain management 2nd year
Business 3
PBD SCM 1st year
Supply chain management’s 1
Supply Chain Management Second
Post baccalaureate diploma in supply chain management 1st year 2nd semester
N/A N/A
N/A N/A

S44. My reasons for taking this course are: (Check all that apply) 10 A'Y

Responses Count Percent

Program requirements 10 100%



